Computer Desk

User Manual

Installation tokes‘n'mx 2~4hour
AN

A\ Please read this instruction manual carefully before using the product



Package Contents

Plates and
iron components

A Precautions

.Avoid extended
periods of direct
sunlight exposure.

@ @
&

( )
\. J

4 Keep infants and
children away from
assembly parts to avoid

choking and suffocation.

e “
NN\NN\S
\ J

7.Prevent objects from
being damaged by
immersion in water.

Assembly tool kit

\. J

2.Stay away from fire.

“Z

N’

\. J

5.Keep away from
corrosive substances.

¥

\. J

8.Prevent object

collision and damage.

0]

‘ Instruction manual

X

il

A)

\.

J

3.Keep away from
sharp objects.

R,

\.

J

6. Pay attention to avoid
over-tightening fasteners,
as they may cause
cracking within the board.

P
O

L/

J

9.Be careful to avoid

collisions.



A Installation of Cams and Pins

Be sure to use the proper screws to

avoid damaging the parts

Wrong screws can cause the
plank to crack

The right screw is the right size

A Matters needing attention

1. When installing the screws in the
installation step, the screws do not
need to be tightened.

2. After this installation step is
confirmed and the holes are aligned,
then tighten all the screws.

3. If the screws are tightened during the installation process, it will cause
problems such as misalignment of the screw holes and misalignment of
the board in subsequent installations

02




Disassembly Diagram

03



P4

////// Package A




P5

X 1

////// Package A

X 1




////// Package B

/
3

—
—

X

X 1

y
X 1

1

\

o
>
o
=
>
>
o
©
&
0
o
o
7
o
°
°©
°
<@
o

"

G o
Q
(e
)

1




P 7

////// Package B




B

All the screws

/)] /] Package P8
X4
X2
X 1
A M5bEX42 B @15x10 |C @6x40 D M3.5X12| E M5X40 F M4X16 |G M6X10 |H M6X40
V(& | 0|7 g1
18 PCS 18 PCS 28 PCS 28 PCS 32 PCS 36 PCS
Jd M6eX60 |K M6X30 L M3.5X14|M MBX50 Q R
P v ] ¥ | [
28 PCS 30PCS 12 PCS 1 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS 12 PCS
S T U 063-96 \V A200 W Y z
X M8
& |y IR B <
4 PCS 2 PCS 3 PCS 4 PCS 4 PCS 1 PCS 1 PCS
44t 3#
1 PCS 1 PCS 1 PCS

are in "Package B"




P.9

A M5X42

4 PCS

C @J6x40

2 PCS

D M3.5X12




P.10

A M5X42

2 PCS

C @J6x40

4 PCS

L M3.5X14

B @15x10

s

4 PCS




/ P.11

B @15x10

2 PCS

C @J6x40

6 PCS




P.12

E M5X40

6 PCS

L M3.5X14

16 PCS

\
&

2 PCS

2 PCS




P.13

9 C @6x40
4 PCS
10

A M5X42




P.14

B @15x10

L M3.5X14




P.15

4 PCS

i

D M3.5X12

13

2 PCS

14




P.16

F M4X16

2 PCS

U 063-96

B

1 PCS




P.17

17 A M5X42

B @15x10

4 PCS




P.18

19

20

E M5X40

(|

4 PCS




P.19

21

900

D M3.5X12

PR — — — — — — ———— — L1

0 D ]
% F M4X16
2 PCS
U 063-96

B

1 PCS




P.20

B @15x10




P.21

25

E M5X40

26

00o

—]

[200
I
|

D M3.5X12

O
o0
=]




P.22

F M4X16

2 PCS
U 063-96

1 PCS

27




P.23

V A200
M8

4 PCS

G M6X10

O

4 PCS

29

o
o9




P.24

H M6X40

8 PCS

31

H M6X40




P.25

G M6X10

O

4 PCS

H M6X40

8 PCS

33

34




P.26

H M6X40

4 PCS

35

A COCOCOCO 00
00000000

36




P.27

37

G M6X10




P.28

38

0
o)

D OoOoOoOoOoo0oOoo0oooooooooogonagagan
OCooooOoOoOo0O0OoO0000000000000040
COoOoOoOoOoOoO0O0O0000000000000043480

OOoOoOo0o0Ooo0o4000o0000000000000.0

0 OOoOoO0o0Oo000O0000000000000000043
o oOooooOoo0OoOo00oOoo0ooooooongoaan

CoOoOoOoOoOo0OoOoO0oO00g00000000000

OCoOoOOoOO0O000000000000000000043

= =

oOOoOoO0Oo000000000000000000043430
oOoOO0o0O000000004000400000000404040
oOOoOoOo0oo0googogao00000000000

0 oOoOoO0o00o00o00o000000000000000003040
oOoOo0OoO000000000d00400000000404040
oOoOoOo0o0oo0googoogao0ag0000000040
oOOoOoO0Oo0000000000040000000043480
OOoOo0OoO00000000000400000000404040
OOoOOoOO00O000000000000000000004G




P.29

G M6X10

@)y

6 PCS

Pre-tighten scerws to70%,
then finally tightenall screws

39

O 0000000040000 04000004040404000
O 0000000000000 40004004040404000
o 0o 0o00o0000060000000000000000
O 00000000000 00000404004040400

O 00000000 000040000404004040400
o 0ooo0oo00o00:0000000~0000000000
o0 0000000000400 0000040040404040

g 00 0000000000000 000000000

@ ©

ltaneously to 99%.

Simu

O 00000000 00000000000040400
oO000000000000400000000040404040
oO00000000000040000000000404040
oO00000000000004000004004040404040
o 0000000000000 4040000400040404040

O00000000000000000000040404040
O00000000000000040000000404040
a0 000000000000000000000000

O 0000000000000 00400000000048




P.30
H M6X40
4 PCS

ltaneously to 99%.

Pre-tighten scerws to70%,
simu

then finally tightenall screws

40

0000000040 N
o 0o 0ooo000o0oo40 N}
o 0o ooo00o00o0o00o40

o 0O 00000000000
o 0o oooo0o0o000o0000
O 0O 0000000000000
o 0o o0o0o000o00000040
7 7 00 0000000000000

000000000040
O 00000000040
o 0000000400
o 0004000040
o 00oooooo
0O 0000040

~

i,

oo 000000600 000~0000000000000
O 00000000000 4004000404040040400040
O 00000000 00000000000040400
O 0oo0000000000040000400004040004
oO000000000000400000000040404040

o 0000000000000 40040004004040404040
o 0000000000000 400000400040404040
0000 0000000000400 00000004040

O000000000000000000000040404

00




P.31

H M6X40

8 PCS

Pre-tighten scerws to70%,
then finally tightenall screws

41

ltaneously to 99%.

Simu

2

N
X

/= J
JF

)7

7 7 0 0 0 0 0
o 00000040

00000404040

o 0o 00o0o00ooo

3 o 0o0oo0oa000000
T o oo \® ooOoooooooo
7 O O O oOOo0Oo0o00o0000g

Q\\Q\\QQQQQQQQQQQQ
/g0 00000000000
‘OO0 00000000040

VA

o 0 0 00 00 0
o o ooooo

7,

OOo0Oo0000000000000000000000040
OOo0Oo00000000000000000000000740
\\\\\ Oo0000000000000000000000000
o L OOo0Oo000000000000000000000003070%0
OOo0Oo0000000000000000040000~0040030
OOo0Oo00000000000000000400000040030
O0O000000000000000000004000430
oOOo0O0000000000000000000000030740
oOOo0O000000000000000000004000304G




P.32

J M6X60

4 PCS

Pre-tighten scerws to70%,
then finally tightenall screws

42

ltaneously to 99%.

Simu

2

o o ooooo
O 0000000
o 0o ooooooo
4 0 0 0 0 00000
O 0o 0oo0o00o00oo00
o 00 00000000
o 0O 0000000000
o 0o 0000 0o0o00mm

0000000400040
o 000000000000
0000004000040
0 0 0 0 0 040000

o 0o0o0oo0o000oo
a0 0 000000
o 0o oooooo

70 0 0 000

S

i/,

O 00000000000 4000004000040400040
O 00000000 00000000000040400
O 0oo0000000000040000400004040004
00 0000000000400 000000004000
oO000000000000040000040404040404040
0 000000000000000000000000
O00000000000000000000040404040
0000000000 000000000000~000
O 0000000000000 00400000004004




P.33

43

C 06x40

12 PCS




P.34

0 0 00000000
oo ooooooogo
0 0000000
oo oooooo

oo ooooo
o 0o oooo
oo ooo

oo oo

)

~

i,

o 0000800000000 ~000000000000
O 00000000000 400000000040400040
o 0oo0o0o00o000000800~000000000000
oO000000000000400000000040404040
oO00000000000004000000000404040

o 0000000000000 400000400040404040
O 0000000000000 04000000040404040
O0000000000000000000000404040

O 0000000000000 00400000004004

44




P.35

K M6X30

8 PCS

10 PCS
M M6X50

45




P.36

46

2

/

O Oo0000000040004
g O 0000000000400
NOOoOooooooogoo
NO O00000004040
RO O00040040400
NO OoOooooooog
RO O000o0040o

NO O0oo]ogaao

=

0 00000000000000400040
O 00000000000000000400
O 000000000000000040040
O00000000000000000040
oOOoOoO00o00oo0o0oo0o0o008:qG00004a0.00
O00000000000000000040
o OoOOoOooooooogo0o000o00000
O00000000000000004000
0000000000000000004




P.37

K M6X30

5 PCS
M M6X50

2 PCS

47

AVl ¥l u¥w\ Ttonoooooonoooooooono

AVl uVh uNl u VR u N u Totoooooonoonoooonoono
Lo n Tttt ououououonuouuououonoon oo
CTototuoououououououououooonoaono

AR uy

>

SSoo@E@ ctntnottotooonoooooRuouoooon
Totoooooonoooooonoouooonuooono
AuVl u¥h u N W w N u W u U u ¥ « U ¥ w N N n U 0 n U W e U N e O n W n ¥ a W e N n G o
ToToiuo ouonouoououoaotuouonuoounuoaounuonaounanan

=

Tttt uououououououuouoouoauuooaoounuonaoanuann
Tttt uououououououououuooausaunaoaounuoaoann
NoTooooooooooonRzoooonooonnoa
LTttt uououoououonououonuouosoouonuoaouonunouonuann
ToTooooooooooozroonoooooooona
Ttotououoouououououozgouououonuououououuoauaunaoaa
Tttt uoouononuoooououonunouonuuouounoaoann
Lttt uoououououosoauonuououonuououououoonuonaoaaoan
oooooooooooooonoooooooonon




P.38

K M6X30

5 PCS
M M6X50

2 PCS

48

OOoOOoO0OoooOooOooOooOoOooOoo0nnoOoDnDoOoDnDoOoCoDo
OOoOO0O0NOO0O0O008000000000000000
O0O0000N8NO00O00O00O0ROOO0O00O0000000000
OOoOOO0O0O0NOO0OO0O0O0NOOOO0O0O00000000
oOooooooNoOo0oOoODoOSEonDDODnDoDODnDODODDo
Oo0000000N800000~800000000000
OOoOOoOOoOo0O0000NOO0O00080O000000000
ooooooooooOooOooOooOO0nO0nODsScODODODDODODmDO
OOoOOoOOoOoOOoOOo00o0oo0noO0ogo0ossongoooggg

S =

o oo ooooooOoO0ooOo0oOooOnDoODnoC.ogg,
oo OoO0o00o0o0oooooOoOoO0oOnro0oDOoDoCOo.og,
oo OOoOO0oOoO000000000000000/0)

- OWgm O O O 000000000000 0000040
OOoOoOOoOoOoOo00ooo0o0ononooogsgoDoog,
oOooooooooOoOoOooOnDoODOonDoDoOroDoOLDODgD,
oO0o0ooooooO0oOooOnODooOnDoDonDoDoDDODg,
oOoooooooooOooOooOooO0OoDOD0nODoOoODoOmDog,




P.39

K M6X30

4 PCS

49

Tooooooooooooonouonuoooooona
Tttt uoououoouououoououououououonoonoono
Tttt ououoouououououoououuouououoanoan

Tooooooooooooonouooooooona

Tt ouoouououououoououououououuouonuouounuoaouann
Toooooonooonoooooooooooonon
LT uououououououoououououonuoouonunonno

Tt oououoououoououououonuoouonuouuounuuonan

=l =l

LToooooooooootoonoouoZzRoooonoaoon
tTtoototuoououoououoouononuoounuouoaoauonaouonunaounuann
ToToooooooooooooooooonoonoona
LTtotoououoououoououoououozaoauonuonaouonuounuouonuonaoaa
Tttt uoouoouonuoouonuoesoauouonuouuouonunoaounn
Lttt uououououoouoozououonuououonuouououoaoaaoan
Tttt ouonouoouooaoauouououonuouuouounuoaoaunoaa
Totooooooonooooooooooonoooooa
LoTtuououououououououoouououououououounuoouonaoaaoan




P.40

K M6X30

4 PCS

50

OO0 oO0oo0o0o0oOoO0oO0oOO0o0oOnDoO0oOnDoDoODDoDODmo
OO0 Oo0O0O8F OO0 O0O0O00 EO00O00O00000000000
OOoOO0OO0ONOO0OOOO8OOOO0O0000000000
oo ooooNOn0onorcooOnODoODODnDoDODODoDODmDO
OOoOOO0OO0O0O0ONOOOODOOOOOOO0000000

oOo0o0o0ooOo0oNoOoO0oOn0Dngoo0OnDo0oOonDoDoDOoDo
oO0oo0ooo0oo0oOo8foOn0oOooOonrrcooODoOoOonDoOOoCoC
OOoOOoOOoOO0Oo0000000O00008000000000

oOooooooooOonODoOoomoLgnoOseODODrDODDo

E) )

OOoOOoOOOOO00000000000000000040,
oOooooooOooOoOoOooOnDoOooDnDoDoDoDOLDODgDg,
oO0o0ooooooOo0oOooOnODo0oOnDoODODnDoDODODODn,
OOoOoOOoOoOoO0O0o00o0oo0n0onooogngoDoog,
oOooooooooOoOoOooOO0oODoDnDoDOoDDoDOLDnDgr,
OOoOoOOoOO0OO0O0000000000000000000,
oOooooooOooDoOooOonDo0oOnDoDonDooDoDoDmDoo,
oooooooooOooOoooOooOooOooOnDoOoDnDoOonoDaogg,




P.41

D M3.5X12

G M6X10




P.42

G M6X10

@)y

4 PCS

53

]

ARV UL uR uy AR B E R E e Ea  E  E E E n S A uY

SIS

T IO ooououooouoaoaToaaan
A B B W W H e W W E A a n nuy
CTCIOTTOCTTOTOoTToTououooouoooooaoaoaaoaaoaTaan

9

Tt ionuoooouonoiouohonuouuonunuuouYeounuonaoaunanann

T uououooouoniouonuonuonionunuounooaoaunonaununhnnann
Toniouououooouoniouonuouoononooeaanunaoanunaonauniannn
TIOO OO OO OO OO OO 2aoaoooooootonn
oo ouoioouonuououonunozaoaunuouonaoaonunuunaunann
CTCIOTTOCTTOTTOCTToToUooououooaoguouoaoauoauoauoaoaoaoaaan
oot oioniounzZzoouoouonounaonunuouavnsanannan
AR m e m W T T A e E O L u At Yy
Lo oot ououonuouooaououoouououonununuonunaunnnan

9

oo o oo oiouonuoouooouoououonuonannunn
Ao oiou onuoionionuouuonuoono.uoaonununaununann
oo oEoouououonouououooouoioou.onnna
Do oo onouououonuououoououoiounaonian v




P.43

1 PCS

2

54

i,

RO Ooo00o000000404000
NOOoOOoo0o00o000000
RO O00000000400
RO O0000000040

\Q= == = i e i
RO O0000400o0
RO o oooooog

RO O0o0o0o0o0o

.I»

O00000000000000000004000040
oOOoOoo000000000000004000400040480
O 0000000040005 LD 00000000

o0oooo0o00o000o0000o40 oo ooooo
O8 0800000000040 00000040
o008 80 040000000000000000040
oOOoOOoO0o0o0ooo0o0oo0000000060000008




P.44

D M3.5X12

2 PCS

95

RO o OoOooo00go00000a0
RO O000000400404040

RO OoOOooo0ooo0o00go0a0
NO O 00000004040
RO O0000040040
RO O0000400o40
NO O 0000400
NO o000

=

C

i,

Q>

O0000000000000004000400
O0000000000000400040040




45

56




Thank you
for choosing our product

Made In China



	X-055说明书01
	X-055说明书02
	X-055说明书03
	X-055说明书04
	X-055说明书05
	X-055说明书06
	X-055说明书07
	X-055说明书08
	X-055说明书09
	X-055说明书10
	X-055说明书11
	X-055说明书12
	X-055说明书13
	X-055说明书14
	X-055说明书15
	X-055说明书16
	X-055说明书17
	X-055说明书18
	X-055说明书19
	X-055说明书20
	X-055说明书21
	X-055说明书22
	X-055说明书23
	X-055说明书24
	X-055说明书25
	X-055说明书26
	X-055说明书27
	X-055说明书28
	X-055说明书29
	X-055说明书30
	X-055说明书31
	X-055说明书32
	X-055说明书33
	X-055说明书34
	X-055说明书35
	X-055说明书36
	X-055说明书37
	X-055说明书38
	X-055说明书39
	X-055说明书40
	X-055说明书41
	X-055说明书42
	X-055说明书43
	X-055说明书44

